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1 2 3 4 = 300 2522 |Approved
1 |FP/PB/Approach/12|Diversion of 0.1465 Ha. of Forest Land for approach access road 1o Propased MS/HSD B Site 0.478 i
0863/2021 Retail Outlet Dealership of Indian Oll Corporation Limited at Location Village Sureshwala on
Sulemanki - Fazilka Road, NH - 07, KM, 11.054 (RHS), Tehsil & Distt Fazilka. Under Forest o
Division Sri Muktsar Sahib. ed
018 |Approv
2 |FP/PB/Approach/11| Div.of 0.0896 hec. of Forest land for access to proposed retall outlet of M/s IOCL at village 0.504 4.522 4.0
9351/2021 Bodiwala Kharak Singh on Malout-Fazilka Road, km 12-13 R/s tehsil Malout Distt. & Forest
Division Shri Muk Sahib.
roved
3 |FP/PB/Approachl | Diversion of 0.0064 Ha. of Forest Land for approach access road to Proposed MS/HSD A Site 0.100 4.018 3918 (ApP
119345/2021 Kisan Seva Kendra Dealership of Indian Oil Corporation Limited at Location Village Chak
Manewala on Jalalabad — Lakhewali Road, Tehsil Jalalabad, Distt Fazilka. Under the Forest
Division Sri Muktsar Sahib. AppIov ed
4 |FP/PB/Approach/ |Diversion of 0.004 Hectare forest land for construction of approach road for proposed Retail 0.100 3,918 3.818 PP
123526/2021 Outlet at Village Thand Roadto Thandewala KM 2-3 L/s IOCL teh. Muktsar
Distt. Muktsar under Forest Division Sri Muktsar Sahib.
5 |FP/PB/Approach/12|Diversion of 0.010 Hectare forest land for of approach road for ~ proposed Retail 0.100 3.818 3718 |Approved
2239/2021 Outlet (BPCL)at Village Jhurar Khera on Abohar-Patti- Sadique Link road tehsil Abohar Muktsar
under Forest Division Sri Muktsar Sahib. (FP/PB/Approach/122239/2021)
6 |: FP/PB/Approach/1 |Diversion of 0.007 Hectare forest land for construction of approach road for proposed Retail 0.100 3.718 3.618 |Approved
21209/2021 Outlet at Village Chibranwali on road Muktsar -Abohar road km 13-14 L/s Distt. Muktsar under|
Forest Division Sri Muktsar Sahib
7 |FP/PB/Approach/ | Diversion of 0.098 Hectare forest land for construction of approach road for proposed Retail 0.245 3.618 3.373 |Approved
at Village Midda, Malout-Fazilka road km 17-18 L/s I0CL ,teh. Malout Distt. Muktsar
123395/2021 Outlet at Villag !
under Forest Division Sri Muktsar Sahib
8 |FP/PB/Approach/ | Div.of 0.0857 ha. forest land for construction of approach road for proposed Retail outlet at 0.218 3.373 3.155 |Approved
145517/2021 vill. Killi , Khasa no. 8//17/1, CHKM 83.697 (RHS) , SH-20, on Ferzoepur -Fazilka Road , tehsil &
Distt. Fazilka (Punjab)
9 |FP/PB/Approach/12| Diversion of 0.098 ha of forest land in favour of M/S Indian Oil Corp Ltd for h 0.420 3.155 2.735 |Approved
3544/2021 road to setting up a new retail outlet at Vill: Mehna between Singhewala & Bhagu on Malout-
Dabwali road (NH-09)KM 322.413 to 322.463 R/S under Distt. Muktsar under Forest Division
Sri Muktsar Sahib. FP/PB/Approach/123544/2021
10 |FP/PB/Approach/ |Diversion of 0.004 ha. (already approved 0.00368 ha.(36.87 sqm) +Additional area 0.001. ha.{6 0.100 2.735 2.635 |Under
146118/2021 sqm) Total 0.004 ha.(42.87 sqm) ) forest land for approach road to retail outlet (IOCL)at process
Muktsar city (WML) on Bathinda-Kotkapura By-pass road km stone 0-1 R/s Distt. Sri Muktsar
sahib.
11 |FP/PB/Approach/14| Diversion of 0.0018 Hectare forest land for construction of approach road for propased BPCL 0.100 2.635 2.535 |Approved
7825/2021 Retail outlet at village Mallan-1, Khasra no. 217//16,25/1, on Dhulkot- Mallan Road, Tehsil
Gidderbaha, Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib {Punjab) FP/PB/Approach/147825/2021
12 |FP/PB/Approach/51| Div of 0.0027 ha. forest land for access to proposed hospital building of Malwa Ortho Hospital 0.100 2.535 2.435 |Approved
032/2020 at village Bir Sarkar, at km 5.700 (RHS) on Bathinda-Kotkapura Byepass road km 0-1 L/s (Dr.
Kehar Singh Marg) under Distt. and Division Sri Muktsar sahib. FP/PB/Approach/51032/2020
13 |FP/PB/Approach/ | Diversion of 0.072 ha. of Forest Land in Favour of BPCL,Bathinda for proposed Retail Outlet at 0.340 2.435 2.095 Inprinciple
147518/2021 Khasra no. 57//8, Khewat No. 2741/2817, Village Malout,on Malout-Muktsar Road KM 5-6 L/s
,NH-354,Tehsil Malout,Distr ict Muktsar Sahib State: Punjab.
14 FP/PB/Approach/lS Diversion of 0.002 ha. forest land for approach road to retail outlet {IOCL)at village Dharmpura 0.100 2.095 1.995 Inprinciple
2776 /2022 atAlamgarh-Shergarh link road KM 5-6 L/s Distt Fazilka Under Muktsar forest Division
FP/PB/Approach/152776/2022
15 |FP/PB/Approach/14 | Diversion of 0.0752 HA. of Forest Land for construction of approach access to the proposed 0.212 1.995 1.783 Approved
0211/2021 |Ms/HSD B Site Retail Outlet of indian Oil Corporation Limited Situated at Village Kularan (Kular), i
on Sitto Gunno — Dodewala Road, on SH — 16 at KM RD 33.780 (LHS), Tehsil Abohar Distt.
Fazilka
16 |FP/PB/APPROACH/| Diversion of 0.0069 ha. forest land for approach road toretail outlet (I0CL)at village Bazidpur 0.100 1.783 1.683 |Under
155701/2022 katianwali on Nihalkhera to Arniwala Link road KM 1-2 /s Distt Fazilka Under Muktsar forest process
Division
17 |FP/PBIAPPROACH!|Div. of 0.004 ha. Forest land for approach road to Gurdev Vihar Sector-2 at Sri Muktsar Sahib on 0.108 1.683 1575 |Under
153367/2022 Dr. Kehar Singh Marg Kotkapura-Bathinda Bye pass road km 0-1 L/s Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib. process
18 |FP/PBlapproach Div. of 0.0151 ha, Forest land for approach road to Kamboj Palace at Arniwala Shekh Suban on 0.229 1575 1.346 |Under
/34191/2018 Malout-Fazilka road km stone na. 25-26 R/s Distt, Fazilka under Muktsar Forest division. process
FP/PB/approach /34191/2018
19 FP/PB/approach Div. of 0,0454 forest land for approach road to star view Resort at vill. Udekaran on Kotkapura- 0.109 1.346 1.237 Under
1153140/2022 Muktsar road km 26-27 R/s Under Muktsar Forest Division. FP/PB/approach /153140/2022 process
20 | FP/PB/approach/15 Div. of 0.072 ha. forest area approach road ta Bhullar Multispecility Hospital on Malout- 0.170 1.237 1.067 |Under
0498/2021 Muktsar road km 30-32 L/s Muktsar under Muktsar Forest process
division.FP/PB/approach/150498/2021
21 |FP/PBlapproach/14 | Div. of 0.0767 ha. forest fand for construction of approach road for propsed retail outlet at city 0.154 1.067 0.913 |Inprinciple
1628/2021 Malout, Khasra no, 451//2/1, Ch. 79.949(LHS), NH-354, on Sri Muktsar Sahib-Malout Road
Tehsil Malout Distt. $rl Muktsar Sahib.(Punjab)
22 |FPIPBIPipeline/a14 | Oiv. of 0.0031 ha. Forest land F for spproach roed of propased ofRCC [ 0,100 0.913 0.813 [Under
421/2023 Sump & Underground water pipe line on Jaitu Minor at RD 106325/109963 Laid Under water process
supply scheme at vill Dhulkot Teh. & Distt Sri Muktsar Sahib. Proposal Number:
FP/PB/pipeline/414421/2023 Y
Total 4.1
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